502495429 09/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ingemar Strandell	07/02/2010
Peter Neuman	06/21/2010
Berndt Mikael Sundqvist	06/30/2010
Steven Lane	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
Street Address:	415 50
City:	415 50 Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2674366894

Email: mark.ussai@skf.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Ussai SKF USA Inc.

Address Line 1: 890 Forty Foot Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 352

Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE07017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan Peckjian
Signature:	/Bryan Peckjian/

PATENT REEL: 031205 FRAME: 0571 DP \$40.00 120

Date:	09/13/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=SE07017USAssignmentPart1#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart2#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart2#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart2#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart3#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart4#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart4#page source=SE07017USAssignmentPart4#page	22.tif 11.tif 12.tif 11.tif 12.tif 11.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ingemar STRANDELL Märdvägen 15 S-43370 Sävedalen Sweden

Peter NEUMAN Olivedalsgatan 5A S-413 10 Göteborg Sweden

Berndt Mikael SUNDQVIST Kobergsgatan 12 S-416 56 Göteborg Sweden

Steven LANE Beverakker 1 NI-3994 Houten Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT OR RING FORMED FROM A BEARING STEEL" (Atty. File No. SE 07 017 US), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/681,765 on April 5, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Jugar Spendille	47 210
Date	Ingemar Strandell
Date	Peter Neuman
Date	Berndt Mikael Sundqvist
Date	Steven Lone

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ingemar STRANDELL Märdvägen 15 S-43370 Sävedalen Sweden

Peter NEUMAN Olivedalsgatan 5A S-413 10 Göteborg Sweden

Berndt Mikael SUNDQVIST Kobergsgatan 12 S-416 56 Göteborg Sweden

Steven LANE Beverakker 1 NI-3994 Houten Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT OR RING FORMED FROM A BEARING STEEL" (Atty. File No. SE 07 017 US), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/681,765 on April 5, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

	<u></u>
Date	Ingemar Strandell
2010-66-21	Per Num
Date	Peter Neuman
Date	Berndt Mikael Sundqvist
Date	Steven Lane
Date	DIEVEH LAHE

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ingemar STRANDELL Märdvägen 15 S-43370 Sävedalen Sweden

Peter NEUMAN Olivedalsgatan 5A S-413 10 Göteborg Sweden

Berndt Mikael SUNDQVIST Kobergsgatan 12 S-416 56 Göteborg Sweden

Steven LANE Beverakker 1 NI-3994 Houten Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT OR RING FORMED FROM A
 BEARING STEEL" (Atty. File No. SE 07 017 US), for which we filed United States Patent Application
 No. 12/681,765 on April 5, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Date	Ingemar Strandell
Date	Peter Neuman
30/06/10 Date	Berndt Mikael Sundqvist
Date	Steven Lane

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ingemar STRANDELL Märdvägen 15 S-43370 Sävedalen Sweden

Peter NEUMAN Olivedalsgatan 5A S-413 10 Göteborg Sweden

Berndt Mikael SUNDQVIST Kobergsgatan 12 S-416 56 Göteborg Sweden

Steven LANE Beverakker 1 NI-3994 Houten Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "ROLLING ELEMENT OR RING FORMED FROM A BEARING STEEL" (Atty. File No. SE 07 017 US), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/681,765 on April 5, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Date	Ingemar Strandell
Date	Peter Neuman
Date	Berndt Mikael Sundqvist
17-06-20/0	Steven Lane